

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO.282 OF 2015

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

VS

BABURAO CHAMPATRAO KALE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
--	-------------------------

Shri J. B. Kasat Advocate for the appellant.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.

DATED : 5th MAY, 2015.

Heard.

Admit.

Call for record and proceedings.

Ms. M.N. Hiwase, learned Asstt. Government Pleader
waives notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

CIVIL APPLICATION (F) NO.1099 OF 2015.

On the applicant depositing in this Court the entire
amount of enhanced compensation within a period of 10 weeks
from today, the execution of the impugned judgment shall remain

stayed during pendency of the first appeal.

Civil application is disposed of.

JUDGE

/Muley/