



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 282 OF 2015

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation
Vs.
Baburao Chamatrao Kale and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Parth J. Waghela counsel h/f V.N.Patre, counsel
for respondent No.1.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. The learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that the respondent No.1 is no more, he seeks accommodation to place on record the pursis showing the names of Legal Representatives of deceased respondent No.1 along with copy of death certificate.
2. Stand over to 21.01.2026.

JUDGE