



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 282/2015

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, Wardha

Vs.

Baburao Champatrao Kale and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. A. K.Chavhan, Advocate h/f. Mr. V. N. Patre, Advocate for Respondent
No.1.

Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.G.P for Respondents/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 21.01.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent No.1 submits that respondent No.1 has passed away and seeks time to file pursis providing the names of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 along with copy of the death certificate.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J)