



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 282 OF 2015

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORP. THR. ITS EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, LOWER WARDHA
PROJECT DIVISION, WARDHA
VS
BABURAO CHAMPATRAO KALE AND 2 OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri J.B.Kasat, Advocate for appellant.

Shri B.M.Lonare, AGP for respondent/State.

Shri A.K.Chavhan, Advocate h/f. Shri V. N. Patre, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 17/02/2026

Learned counsel for the Claimant submits that, the Claimant has expired. He has placed on record an affidavit in that regard, including the necessary details of the legal representatives of the deceased, along with a copy of the death certificate.

2. The learned counsel for the Acquiring Body seeks time. Time is granted.

3. Stand over after two weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)