



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No.282/2015
(VIDC v Baburao and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellant.
 Mr. Kadu, AGP for resp. nos.2 and 3.
 Mr. A.K. Chavhan, Advocate for resp. no.1.

CORAM : Neeraj P. Dhote, J.
DATE : 06-03-2026.

Learned Advocate for the appellant submits that the
 claimant is no more and seeks time to take appropriate steps.

2. Stand over to 25-03-2026.

(Neeraj P. Dhote, J.)